STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

To_	John J. Ki	rby, 1880 Maryknoll Avenue, Maplewood	, St. Paul, Minnesote
Of_	Ramsey	County, SENDS GRE	ETING:
	Reposing	especial trust and confidence in your prude	nce, integrity and
abi	lity I have app	ointed you the said John J. Kirby, Judg	e of Municipal Court
-	in and for	he Municipal Court of Maplewood-Litt	le Canada-Vadnais
	Heights, ef	Sective January 15, 1964, ending the ant to Minnesota Constitution Article	first Monday in January VI, Section 11
	You are	therefore by these presents, appointed and c	commissioned said Judge of
-	Municipal Co	urt	as aforesaid,
	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of said Judge of Municipal Court		
		together with all	the rights, powers and
emo	luments to the	said office belonging, or by law in anywise	appertaining, until
thi	s commission sh	all be by me or other lawful authority, supe	rseded or annulled, or
exp	ire by force or	reason of any law of this State.	
		my hand and caused State of Minnesota Capitol, in the Cit fifteenth in the year of our hundred sixty-four	the Great Seal of the to be affixed at the y of Saint Paul, this day of January Lord one thousand nine, and of the State
		STATE OFORM DEPARTMENT	MENESO DAR OF STATE E. D.
	Correcte à	L. Lonovan JAN 17	-6F #11001
	SECRET	ARY OF STATE Secretary	of State